     Modular Heavy Duty Salamander
Bench with Shelf Braces -
SMB-8-1200
Quick Overview
ALL STAINLESS STEEL HEAVY DUTY SALAMANDER BENCH -
SMB-8-1200
â&#x80;¢ Bench:1200mm width 824 mm deep Ã&#x97; 920
mm high
â&#x80;¢ With shelf braces: 1200mmWx505mmDx460mmH
â&#x80;¢ Specially designed for quick & simple assembly
â&#x80;¢ Supplied flat-packed for ease of transport
â&#x80;¢ 150mmx30mm splash back
  Description
This heavy-duty, stainless steel Salamander Bench is a fantastic option for your kitchen, providing an over shelf for your
salamander or other appliance, as well as working bench space with an additional undershelf.
Product Code: SMB-8-1200
• Bench:1200mm width x 824 mm deep × 920 mm high
• With shelf braces: 1200mmWx505mmDx460mmH
• Specially designed for quick & simple assembly
• Supplied flat-packed for ease of transport
Splashbacks
• Stainless Steel backed
• 150mmx30mm splash back
• Fully enclosed
Legs
• Fully adjustable 201 grade S/S polished disc feet that match the legs perfectly
• Castor kits available (lockable)
Benchtops
• Lined with XPS board, 20 mm thick & 304 grade S/S panel
• Special  S/S ‘U’ channel reinforcements under
- As the bench size increases so does the number of channels
1
12 Months Parts only Warranty
2
Your Shipping Specifications
Product Condition New
Width (mm) 1200
Depth (mm) 824
Height (mm) 920+460
Packing Width (mm) 1250
Packing Depth (mm) 900
Packing Height (mm) 500
Power 0
Warranty 2 Years Parts Only
Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)
3